Product recall: Lidl Italiamo Cream of Potato & Spinach Soup

Lidl UK is recalling its Italiamo Cream of Potato & Spinach Soup because a packaging error means some packs contain Minestrone Soup. As a result, egg and wheat (gluten) is not mentioned on the packaging. This means the product is a possible health risk for those with an allergy or intolerance to egg and/or wheat (gluten).

Product name: Italiamo Cream of Potato & Spinach Soup
Pack size: 390ml
‘Best before’ end: all date codes

The product may contain egg and wheat (gluten) making it a possible health risk for anyone with an allergy or intolerance to egg and/or wheat.

If you have bought the above product and have with an allergy or intolerance to egg and/or wheat (gluten) do not eat it. Instead, return the product to the store from where it was bought for a full refund. You can also contact the Lidl Customer Services Helpline on 0370 444 1234.

Advertisements

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s